FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-01-2003 

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

## 102486157 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

TO. The Commissioner of Detects and Trademont	O Disease record the office by	ad aviatnal daarraan	(/a) as assuring)
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark		<u>aa originai aocumeni</u>	t(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type  New  6.26.03	Conveyance Type  Assignment	Security Agreement	ent
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document		U.S. Government	
Reel # Frame #		ILY by U.S. Government Ag mental File	encies) Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional na	mes of conveying partie	es attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Chad P. Paris	. ,		April 28, 2003
Name (line 2) Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Scott W. Osiecki		9 (\$ 14.5)	April 23, 2003
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark i	f additional names of re	eceiving parties attached
Name (line 1) John D. Brush & Co., Inc.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) 900 Linden Avenue			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Rochester	New York	1462	J
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for t	Zip Code the first Receiving Party	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	-	
/2003 LMUELLER 00000116 29175727			
: 8021 40.00 OP			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

e of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Regulatory Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Regulatory Regulatory Regulatory Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Regulatory Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Regulatory Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Regulatory Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Regulatory Regulatory Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Regulatory Regulatory Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Regulatory R

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(585) 262-3640
Name Ronald J. Kisicki, Esq.		
Address (line 1) JAECKLE FLEISCHMANN & N	MUGEL, LLP	
Address (line 2) 39 State Street		
Address (line 3) Rochester, New York 14614-131	0	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of princluding any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance docume	nt # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent N	umber(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
	he Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)
29/175,727		
If this document is being filed together with a new li	Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicati	Month Day Year
was	atom application, enter the date the patent applicati	OII
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	PCT
Enter PCT application number		PCI
only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.	er PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	tal number of properties involved #	1
	ar number of properties involved.	
Fee Amount Fee Amou	int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: En	closed	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if		
	Deposit Account Number: #	10-0223
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗸 No
Statement and Signature		
<del>_</del>	belief, the foregoing information is true an e original document. Charges to deposit a	
Ronald J. Kisicki, Esq.		June 23, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 014214 FRAME: 0077

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chad P. Paris, residing at 100 Villa D'est Drive, Apt. C8, Coram, New York, 11727, and Scott W. Osiecki, residing at 47 East Street, Skaneateles, New York, 13152, (collectively hereinafter "Assignor") created a new design for a AN ORNAMENTAL DESIGN FOR A DOOR FOR SECURITY SAFES, GUN CABINETS, OR THE LIKE (hereinafter "Invention"), for which Assignor has filed a design application for United States Letters Patent (hereinafter "Application") under the same title, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 10, 2003, under serial number 29/175,727; and

WHEREAS, John D. Brush & Co., Inc., 900 Linden Avenue, Rochester, New York 14625, a New York Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Design and Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars paid to Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, transfer and assign to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Design and Application, all U.S. Applications claiming priority and/or disclosing the Design of the Application, and any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of thereof, all priority rights therein, all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all renewals and extensions thereof, all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed thereon in every country or countries other than the United States and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon by such other country or countries and all renewals and extensions thereof. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any other such country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent therefor to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns as provided by this instrument.

Assignor covenants and warrants that Assignor has the full right and power to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed and shall not hereafter execute any document in conflict with this assignment or constituting a lien against or right under the subject matter assigned. Assignor further covenants and agrees to communicate to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said Design, to testify in any proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and to execute all applications for patent and other documents and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns to obtain and enforce any and all Letters Patent for said Design in all countries.

in testimony whereof, Assignor has set As	signor's hand and seal this <u>28</u> day of April, 2003.
Chad P. Paris	
Scott W. Osiecki	
State of New York :	
County of :	
Before me this day of	, 2003 personally appeared <b>Chad P. Paris</b> , who acknowledged
o me that he executed the foregoing instru	ment as his own free act and deed.
	Notony Dublic
	Notary Public

Docket#89843.177800/CS-2 #132565

PATENT REEL: 014214 FRAME: 0078

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chad P. Paris, residing at 6-3 Kings Court, Camillus, New York, 13031, and Scott W. Osiecki, residing at 47 East Street, Skaneateles, New York, 13152, (collectively hereinafter "Assignor") created a new design for a AN ORNAMENTAL DESIGN FOR A DOOR FOR SECURITY SAFES, GUN CABINETS, OR THE LIKE (hereinafter "Invention"), for which Assignor has filed a design application for United States Letters Patent (hereinafter "Application") under the same title, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 10, 2003, under serial number 29/175,727; and

WHEREAS, John D. Brush & Co., Inc., 900 Linden Avenue, Rochester, New York 14526, a New York Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Design and Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars paid to Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, transfer and assign to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Design and Application, all U.S. Applications claiming priority and/or disclosing the Design of the Application, and any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-inpart of thereof, all priority rights therein, all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all renewals and extensions thereof, all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed thereon in every country or countries other than the United States and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon by such other country or countries and all renewals and extensions thereof. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any other such country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent therefor to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns as provided by this instrument.

Assignor covenants and warrants that Assignor has the full right and power to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed and shall not hereafter execute any document in conflict with this assignment or constituting a lien against or right under the subject matter assigned. Assignor further covenants and agrees to communicate to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said Design, to testify in any proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and to execute all applications for patent and other documents and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns to obtain and enforce any and all Letters Patent for said Design in all countries.

In testimony whereof, Assignor has set Assignor's hand and seal this 23dd day of April, 2003.

Chad P. Paris

State of New York

County of ONON DAGA

Before me this 33rd day of Apric, 2003 personally appeared Chad P. Paris, and Scott W. Osiecki who each acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed.

GARY E. FORD

Notary Public in the State of New York
Qualified in Onondaga Co. No. 4979952

My Commission Expires 04/08/07

Docket#89843.177800/CS-2

RECORDED: 06/26/2003

**PATENT** REEL: 014214 FRAME: 0079